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Monday 17th July KS2 performance in Village Hall matinee  

Tuesday 18th July KS2 performance in Village Hall 6pm 

Friday 21st July Y6 Leavers assembly and end of term 

Friday 1st September INSET Day 

Monday 4th September INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th September First day of term 

Friday 15th September Years 2 and 3 – Trip to Community Farm 

Wednesday 11th October Year 6 - Lifeskills Centre trip 

Thursday 19th October Last day of term 

Friday 20th October INSET day  

Monday 30th October First day of term 

 

 

 

 

CONGRATULATIONS to our Stars of the Week and Head teacher Award Winners 

 

Troy, Reuben, Berry, Boe, Molly, Matilda, Owen, Lily 



 
 

  
Fire Engine visits East Harptree 

Hedgehogs and Foxes were treated with a visit from the local fire engine this week.  

They had lots of fun climbing inside the cabin, sitting at the steering wheel and 

operating the water hose! 

 

  

 

EAST HARPTREE FETE  

Due to strong winds and heavy rains the PTA have decided it would be unsafe to 

have gazebos and marquees up at the playing fields tomorrow, Saturday 15th July. 

The safety of everyone is our highest priority.  

The village hall (East Harptree Theatre) is available. The fete will be there from 2-

5pm so please come  along and support.  

There will still be plenty of games, stalls, activities and refreshments available.  We 

are planning to run a BBQ, bar, cake stall and will have plenty of tea, coffee and hot 

chocolate! Please bring cash for stalls. It will still be lots of fun! We hope to have an 

indoor bouncy castle for children aged 7 and under. 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

COMMUNITY FARM  

Year 1 and 2 had an amazing day at The Community Farm! We got to pick some 

cucumbers, tomatoes, lettuce and herbs and used them to make our very own 

Vietnamese spring rolls with a dipping sauce. The class particularly enjoyed getting to 

plant their pants as part of the 'Plant your pants' campaign and we will see how they're 

doing when we return in September! 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Term Dates Academic Year 2023-24 

Inset Day Friday 1st September 2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term 1 Tuesday 5th September 2023 – Thursday 19th October 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half Term Holiday Monday 23rd October 2023 – Friday 27th October 2023 

Term 2 Monday 30th October 2023 – Friday 15th December 2023 

Inset Day Friday 17th November 2023 

Christmas Holiday Monday 18th December 2023 – Monday 1st January 2024 

Term 3 Tuesday 2nd January 2024 – Friday 9th February 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 12th February 2024 – Friday 16th February 2024 

  Monday 19th February 2024 

Term 4 Tuesday 20th February 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024 

Easter Holiday Friday 29th March 2024 – Friday 12th April 2024 

Term 5  Monday 15th April 2024 – Friday 24th May 2024 

Half Term Holiday Monday 27th May 2024 – Friday 31st May 2024 

Inset Day Monday 3rd June 2024 

Term 6 Tuesday 4th June 2024 – Tuesday 23rd July 2024 

 

 

 

 

 


